INSTITUTIONAL ENROLLMENT: Men and Women

Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl

Bl
Bl
Bl

Common Data Set 2009-2010

B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE

FULL-TIME PART-TIME

Men Women Men Women
Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time freshmen 134 73 0 0
Other first-year, degree-seeking 0 0 0 0
All other degree-seeking 349 200 0 1
Total degree-seeking 483 273 0 1
All other undergraduates enrolled in credit 0 0 0 0
Total undergraduates 483 273 0 1
Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time 0 0 0 0
All other degree-seeking 0 0 0 0
All other graduates enrolled in credit 0 0 0 0
Total graduate 0 0 0 0
Total all undergraduates 757
Total all graduate 0
GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS 757

INSTITUTIONAL ENROLLMENT: Race/Ethnicity

B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2

First-Time, First-Year

All Undergrad. (incl
first-time first year)

Total Undergrad

Nonresident aliens

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total

CDsS-B

30
12
128
28
207

26
7
8

150
53
438
75
757

26
7
8

150
53
438
75
757

Page 1



Common Data Set 2009-2010

PERSISTENCE: Number of degrees awarded from July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3

Certificate/diploma

Associate degrees

Bachelor's degrees

Postbachelor's certificates

Master's degrees

Post-Master's certificates

Doctoral degrees: research/scholarship
Doctoral degrees: professional practice
Doctoral degrees — other

GRADUATION RATES

B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs
Fall 2003 Cohort

Initial 2003 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students;
Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: death,
Final 2003 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: (subtract question B5 from question B4)

Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by August 31, 2007):

Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less
Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less

B10 Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9):
B11 Six-year graduation rate for 2003 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6):

RETENTION RATES

B22 For the cohort of all full-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students who entered

CDsS-B

164

O O O o o o

192

192

151
19

174
91%

91%

Page 2



