# **B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE**

### INSTITUTIONAL ENROLLMENT: Men and Women

		FULL-TIME		PART-TIME	
		Men	Women	Men	Women
B1	Undergraduates				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time freshmen	134	73	0	0
B1	Other first-year, degree-seeking	0	0	0	0
B1	All other degree-seeking	349	200	0	1
B1	Total degree-seeking	483	273	0	1
B1	All other undergraduates enrolled in credit	0	0	0	0
B1	Total undergraduates	483	273	0	1
B1	Graduate				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time	0	0	0	0
B1	All other degree-seeking	0	0	0	0
B1	All other graduates enrolled in credit	0	0	0	0
B1	Total graduate	0	0	0	0
B1	Total all undergraduates				757
B1	Total all graduate				0
B1	GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS				757

# INSTITUTIONAL ENROLLMENT: Race/Ethnicity

		First-Time, First-Year	All Undergrad. (incl first-time first year)	Total Undergrad
B2	Nonresident aliens	7	26	26
B2	Black, non-Hispanic	1	7	7
B2	American Indian or Alaska Native	1	8	8
B2	Asian or Pacific Islander	30	150	150
B2	Hispanic	12	53	53
B2	White, non-Hispanic	128	438	438
B2	Race/ethnicity unknown	28	75	75
B2	Total	207	757	757

# PERSISTENCE: Number of degrees awarded from July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

0
164
0
0
0
0
0
0

### **GRADUATION RATES**

#### For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs

#### Fall 2003 Cohort

B4	Initial 2003 cohort of first-time, full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students;	192
B5	Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: death,	0
B6	Final 2003 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions: (subtract question B5 from question B4)	192
B7	Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by August 31, 2007):	151
B8	Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less	19
B9	Of the initial 2003 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less	4
B10	Total graduating within six years (sum of questions B7, B8, and B9):	174
B11	Six-year graduation rate for 2003 cohort (question B10 divided by question B6):	91%

#### **RETENTION RATES**

B22	For the cohort of all full-time bachelor's	or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students who entered	91%
022		or equivalent, degree seeking undergraduate students who entered	J1/0